
Whole school  
attendance percentage  
For week ending: 
29th January  2016 
 

London 93.08 Carmarthen 95.36 
Edinburgh 94.58 Lancaster 96.5 

Cambridge 97.31 Keele 96.84 
Leeds 92.31 Durham 97.73 

Norwich 96.82 York 97.39 
Bristol 89.57 Exeter 95.24 
Warwick 97.41 Oxford 96.0 

 

WELL DONE  DURHAM CLASS FOR BEST 

ATTTENDANCE THIS WEEK  
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 95.46% 

Diary Dates 
Half term -  15th-19th February inclusive 

EYFS/KS1 Parents Meeting – Wednesday 24th 
February 8.30am-6.30pm 
KS2 Parents Meeting – Monday 22nd February 
8.30am-6.30pm 
Futures Fair – Friday 18th March 
End of term – Thursday 24th March 
Summer Term begins - Monday 11th April 
Bank Holiday Monday – 2nd May 
Y6 SATs Week – 9th -13th May 
Fitness Week – 23rd-27th May (to include Mini-
Marathon) 
Half term – 30th May-3rd June inclusive 
Sports Day – Wednesday 15th June 
Theatre Club production of The Lion King: 
Dress rehearsal – Wednesday 22nd June pm 
Performance 1 – Thursday 23rd June 6pm 
Performance 2 – Friday 24th June 6pm 
Friday 1st July – Reports home 
End of term - Wednesday 20th July  

 

School Lunches 

 
Week 2  

Thursdays lunch  
 

Permanent change from 
Hotpot to Sausages and Yorkshire pudding. 

 

Class Assemblies Spring Term @ 2.30pm 

 

Edinburgh - 10th February 

Nursery - 2nd March 
 

Excellent Work Assemblies – Spring Term 
2016 @ 2.30pm 

 
Friday 12th February: Year 2 
HALF TERM 
Friday 26th February: Year 1 
Friday 4th March: Year R 
Friday 11th March: Nursery 
Friday 18th March: No Assembly as Futures Fair 

 

http://nelsonacademy.co.uk/
http://www.nhs.uk/Conditions/Head-lice


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

              
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
                    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

 

 

 

 

 


